
 

  
 

  

SILLIKER Portugal, S.A. 
Rua Industrial dos Terços, 44 
4410-477 Canelas – V. N. Gaia 
Tel. + 351 22 715 08 20  www.merieuxnutrisciences.pt 

 

 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

 FOR PAPER AND BOARD FOR FOOD CONTACT  
REGARDING TO ANALYTICAL REPORT 015876/EGI/23 

 
 
We declare that the Virgin Tissue Paper produced by:  
PAPER PRIME, S.A. 
Estrada Nacional 241 - Zona Industrial 
Apartado 1 
6030-245 Vila Velha de Ródão  

 

MATERIAL / REFERENCE:  VIRGIN TISSUE PAPER  

 
 
Can be used as packaging material for food, according to the following specifications regarding use and reference: 
BfR XXXVI = XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact, 01.02.2023. 
This recommendation is valid for single or multi-layer material (articles and materials) made of paper or cardboard that 
are intended to come into contact with food. This includes paper or board that is intended for use at temperatures up 
to 90°C (holding and reheating food). 
This recommendation does not apply to paper and cardboard for use in microwaves, or cooking food and filter layers for 
hot extraction. 
This paper can be intended to come into contact with dry, moist and greasy foods at the same time. 
 
 
The SILLIKER PORTUGAL, SA, head office in the Industrial dos Terços Street, no. 44, 4410-477 V.N. Gaia, taxpayer no. PT 
502 640 081, in Finance service no. 3, from Vila Nova de Gaia - Portugal, with the phone number 227 150 820, fax 227 124 
357 Lda., declares that the above-mentioned material complies with the following legislation and based on: 
 
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (and amendments) of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 27 October 2004, 
on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food; 

 
- Bfr Recommendation XXXVI Food contact paper and board, 01.02.2023; 

Attached: 
- Analytical report(s): 015876/EGI/23 

 
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of the Comission, of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practice for materials 
and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended by Regulation (EC) No. 282/2008 of 27 March 2008. 
 

 

    Date: 31st August 2023, VN Gaia, Portugal 

This declaration of compliance has a validity 
of 2 years and consist of 1 page. 
Valid until: 31st de August de 2025 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

   Isidro Silva 
Resp. Food Contact materials – FCM 

 
 

 
Notes(s): In case of some modification in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in case of a change in the 
use conditions of the material, the receiver of the present declaration should ensure the compatibility between material and content, 
assuming the respective responsibility. Declaration of compliance need only to be updated when substantial changes in the production 
bring about changes in the migration or when new scientific data are available. 


